
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ kWh 円 円 ％
1 曇りのち時々晴れ 7.2 0.0 15.3 606 606 4,190 14.5 0.9

2 晴れ時々曇り 9.6 2.3 254.0 10,058 10,664 8,379 127.3 15.5

3 晴れ一時雨 7.8 1.1 149.6 5,924 16,588 12,569 132.0 9.1

4 曇り時々晴れ 7.5 0.1 78.4 3,105 19,693 16,759 117.5 4.8

5 晴れのち一時雨 10.3 3.4 292.5 11,583 31,276 20,948 149.3 17.9

6 晴れのち一時雨 10.5 0.4 131.5 5,207 36,483 25,138 145.1 8.0

7 曇り時々雨 11.7 0.0 25.6 1,014 37,497 29,327 127.9 1.6

8 曇り時々雨 7.1 0.0 59.9 2,372 39,869 33,517 119.0 3.7

9 晴れ時々曇り 10.7 4.3 315.7 12,502 52,371 37,707 138.9 19.3

10 曇り一時雨 9.8 0.8 135.3 5,358 57,729 41,896 137.8 8.3

11 晴れのち一時雨 10.4 0.0 64.4 2,550 60,279 46,086 130.8 3.9

12 曇り時々雨 8.7 0.0 53.3 2,111 62,390 50,276 124.1 3.3

13 曇り一時雪 4.8 0.3 45.1 1,786 64,176 54,465 117.8 2.8

14 曇り一時雪 4.1 0.0 4.6 182 64,358 58,655 109.7 0.3

15 曇り 1.8 0.0 2.1 83 64,441 62,844 102.5 0.1

16 曇り時々雪 1.9 0.2 48.3 1,913 66,354 67,034 99.0 3.0

17 曇り一時雪 2.8 0.4 32.7 1,295 67,649 71,224 95.0 2.0

18 曇り時々雪 3.6 0.0 65.0 2,574 70,223 75,413 93.1 4.0

19 曇り一時雪 3.4 0.1 49.4 1,956 72,179 79,603 90.7 3.0

20 晴れ一時雪 1.5 0.7 55.9 2,214 74,393 83,793 88.8 3.4

21 曇り一時雪 6.1 0.1 66.9 2,649 77,042 87,982 87.6 4.1

22 晴れ時々雨 6.5 0.4 134.6 5,330 82,372 92,172 89.4 8.2

23 曇り時々雨 8.3 2.1 234.9 9,302 91,674 96,362 95.1 14.4

24 曇り時々雨 11.9 1.4 220.8 8,744 100,418 100,551 99.9 13.5

25 曇り一時雪か雨 6.2 0.1 106.2 4,206 104,623 104,741 99.9 6.5

26 曇り 5.5 0.2 125.2 4,958 109,581 108,930 100.6 7.7

27 晴れ一時雪 4.8 0.3 193.5 7,663 117,244 113,120 103.6 11.8

28 曇り時々雨 5.6 0.0 56.0 2,218 119,461 117,310 101.8 3.4

29 曇り一時雨 8.4 0.5 160.8 6,368 125,829 121,499 103.6 9.8

30 曇り一時雪か雨 10.6 0.0 55.3 2,190 128,019 125,689 101.9 3.4

31 晴れ時々曇り -0.4 0.1 16.7 661 128,680 129,879 99.1 1.0

℃ h 3249.5 128,680

6.7 0.62 104.8 4,151

1.38 107.8 4,190

月合計

¥198.6
実績平均(/日)

  月目標値(/日)

鶴岡羽黒1号　パネル分譲(648枚)分の発電実績　(54kWx3=162kW） 　　   2020年12月
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